Addendum #1

Question:

I understand the RFP specifies 393 public housing units for the Housing Authority of Danville and 50 public housing units for Stanford Housing Authority. May we get a site list and unit breakdown per site?


Unit breakdown per site:

	Development
	Zero
	One
	Two
	Three 
	Four
	Five
	Total

	McIntyre Circle – 14-01
	0
	9
	16
	9
	0
	0
	34

	J.E. Woods – 14-02
	2
	10
	16
	6
	2
	0
	36

	Crescent Drive – 14-03
	0
	0
	26
	10
	3
	1
	40

	J.E. Woods – 14-04
	0
	0
	6
	2
	0
	0
	8

	Nichols Terrace – 14-05
	2
	13
	14
	10
	1
	0
	40

	Toombs Court – 14-06
	0
	4
	6
	8
	2
	0
	20

	Linietta Homes – 14-07
	0
	8
	8
	8
	2
	0
	26

	Latimer Heights – 14-08
	34
	24
	0
	0
	0
	0
	58

	Burckley Homes – 14-09
	0
	1
	19
	20
	6
	0
	46

	Coyle Manor – 14-10
	4
	6
	4
	5
	1
	0
	20

	Arnold Tower – 14-11
	41
	24
	0
	0
	0
	0
	65

	Stanford HA – KY-079
	4
	22
	10
	12
	2
	0
	50

	Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	443



